Comn	nent for planning application WSCC/011/21
Application number	WSCC/011/21
Name	Alexander Sutherland
Address	FORD ROAD, 80, FORD ROAD, ARUNDEL, BN18 9EX
Type of Comment	Objection
Comments	Roads in this area are not suitable for the HGV movements this incinerator would invoke. Indeed the Ford Road was created by British Rail many years ago for rail user traffic and now carries lorries that rock foundations and destroy underground pipework! The visual impact would be a blot on the landscape. Emissions from incinerators severely damage air quality and risk the health of everyone in the locale!
Received	05/05/2021 11:08:14

Attachments